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Abbot, Rob  
3916 Military Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4858

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.n/a

05/03/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Amberman, Christie  
1527 Q Street NW 1 
Washington, DC 20009

1.National Governors Association 
2.Senior Program Manager 
3.Washington, DC

05/11/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Anderson, Michael  
4625B 36th St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1724

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.N/A

05/03/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Appel, Peter  
6209 Arkendale Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22307-1002

1.AlixPartners 
2.Management Consultant 
3.Washington, DC

04/25/2013 $100.00 $275.00

Arancibia, Rafael  
3309 Slade Run Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22042-3920

1.County of Fairfax 
2.Administrative Aide 
3.Fairfax, VA

04/05/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Areizaga-Soto, Jaime  
1021 N Garfield St 
Apt 524 
Arlington, VA 22201-2567

1.Federal Government 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

05/29/2013 $100.00 $200.00

armao, terri  
812 S Adams St 
Arlington, VA 22204-2137

1.The Towne Group 
2.TV Director 
3.Columbia, MD

05/10/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Boyd, Benjamin  
3607 Taylor St 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-4121

1.DLA Piper LLP (US) 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

05/01/2013 $200.00 $550.00

Brandon, Gregory  
1644 Maddux Ln 
McLean, VA 22101-3231

1.none 
2.retired 
3.mclean, virginia

05/29/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Brino, Amanda  
10304 Galpin Ct 
Great Falls, VA 22066-2401

1.QuadraMed Corporation 
2.Attorney 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/01/2013 $100.00 $500.00

Brown, Greg  
3453 25th Ct S 
Arlington, VA 22206-2466

1.National Apartment Association 
2.Association Executive 
3.Washington, DC

05/10/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Buchholz, Mark  
2823 Fort Scott Dr 
Arlington, VA 22202-2306

1.FAS, LLC 
2.Partner 
3.Arlington, VA

05/06/2013 $250.00 $450.00
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Burke, Susan  
3830 N Chesterbrook Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-4562

1.Burke PLLC 
2.Attorney 
3.DC

05/28/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Connors, Hap  
13705 General Slocum Ct 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407-1993

1.CIT 
2.VP 
3.Fredricksburg, VA

05/07/2013 $250.00 $350.00

Conrad, Charley  
4500 S Four Mile Run Dr 
106 
Arlington, VA 22204-3558

1.ACPS/FCPS 
2.Substitute Public School Teacher 
3.Arlington, VA

04/24/2013 $50.00 $325.00

Cook, Michael H. 
2724 King Street 
Alexandria, VA 22302

1.Epstein, Becker & Green PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

05/29/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Core, Lyndell  
500 N Longfellow St 
Arlington, VA 22203-1029

1.Arlington County 
2.Park Area Manager 
3.Arlington, VA

05/10/2013 $250.00 $350.00

Coughlin, Michael  
2506 Terrett Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1151

1.Walsh, Colucci 
2.Attorney 
3.

05/10/2013 $50.00 $250.00

Coyne, Dave  
10116 Gates Ave 
Silver Spring, MD 20902-5132

1.The Sheridan Group 
2.Fundraising Consultant 
3.Hunt Valley, MD

05/10/2013 $25.00 $375.00

Davis, Daniel  
2001 N Adams St 
Unit 138 
Arlington, VA 22201-3777

1.HHS -Administration for Community Living 
2.Health Policy Analyst 
3.Washington, DC

05/14/2013 $75.00 $320.00

DeCamp, David  
4500 Dexter St NW 
Washington, DC 20007-1115

1.Newmark Grubb Knight Frank 
2.Real Estate 
3.Washington, DC

04/18/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Del Toro, Carlos  
2 Brittany Ln 
Stafford, VA 22554-7687

1.SBG Technology Solutions 
2.President & CEO 
3.Stafford, VA

05/28/2013 $150.00 $650.00

Dominion Political Action Committee - VA 
One James River Plaza, 20th Floor 
P.O. Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Energy company PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

05/22/2013 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Espinal, Carolina  
2034 S Shirlington Rd 
Arlington, VA 22204-5345

1.Brunswick Group LLC 
2.Communications Advisor 
3.Washington, DC

05/24/2013 $50.00 $120.00

2 of 18



Lopez for Delegate (CC-12-01196) Reporting Period: 04/01/2013 Through: 05/29/2013
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Farrell, Shannon  
Unit 7900, Box 5105 
DPO, AE 09213

1.State Department 
2.Diplomat 
3.Washington, DC

05/08/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Feldman, Alexander  
1401 N Taft St 
Apt 203 
Arlington, VA 22201-2634

1.200 Clearinghouse, LLC 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington, VA

05/07/2013 $250.00 $300.00

Fendley, Ed  
5220 11th St N 
Arlington, VA 22205-2419

1.U.S. EPA 
2.Environmental Protection Specialist 
3.Washington, DC

05/07/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Follmer, Marc  
901 Semmes Ave 
Richmond, VA 23224-2270

1.SunTrust Bank 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond, VA

05/29/2013 $250.00 $350.00

Fontein, Carol  
4525 N 25th Road 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

05/20/2013 $200.00 $300.00

Frady, Edna N 
3440 S Jefferson St 
Apt 973 
Falls Church, VA 22041-3148

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.N/A

05/03/2013 $50.00 $400.00

Frady, Edna N 
3440 S Jefferson St 
Apt 973 
Falls Church, VA 22041-3148

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.N/A

05/08/2013 $250.00 $650.00

Gill, Christopher  
4804 Calvert Rd 
Apt 3 
College Park, MD 20740-3553

1.America Votes 
2.National Field Data Coordinator 
3.

05/08/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Gold, Martin  
3511 7th St S 
Arlington, VA 22204-1516

1.U.S. Army 
2.Musician 
3.Arlington, VA

05/15/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Goldsmith, Aviv  
6147 Hickory Ridge Rd 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551-2403

1.Precursor Systems, Inc. 
2.Renewable Energy 
3.Spotsylvania, VA

04/17/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Gonzalez, Edward  
1019 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3511

1.Law Office of Edward Gonzalez, PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandira, VA

05/09/2013 $50.00 $225.00

Gonzalez, Edward  
1019 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3511

1.Law Office of Edward Gonzalez, PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandira, VA

05/12/2013 $50.00 $275.00
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Gonzalez, Leni  
4710 31st St S 
Arlington, VA 22206-1608

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

05/07/2013 $50.00 $241.00

Grant, John  
2105 S Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22204-5409

1.New Policy Institute 
2.Director, Next Economy Partnership Project 
3.Arlington, VA

04/29/2013 $50.00 $500.00

Greeson, Thomas  
10328 Sager Ave 
Unit 116 
Fairfax, VA 22030-3568

1.Reed Smith LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/01/2013 $250.00 $700.00

Habeeb, William Mark 
5623 26th St N 
Arlington, VA 22207-1407

1.self 
2.consultant 
3.Arlington, VA

05/01/2013 $500.00 $1,175.00

Hagan, Karla  
3908 7th Street 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.Northern VA Community College 
2.Educator 
3.Alexandria, VA

05/14/2013 $200.00 $400.00

Harned, Alleyn  
238 E Water St 
Apt 201 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801-4069

1.Virginia Clean Cities 
2.Nonprofit 
3.Harrisonburg, VA

04/22/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Hines, Cragg  
5100 Little Falls Rd 
Arlington, VA 22207-1812

1.self 
2.writer 
3.Arlington, VA

05/05/2013 $500.00 $1,600.00

hock, james  
2622 N Upshur St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4026

1.463 Communications 
2.owner, marketing/PR firm 
3.arlington/DC

05/21/2013 $200.00 $450.00

Horner, Margo  
3057 S Buchanan St. 
Apt B2 
Arlington, VA 22206

1.Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority 
2.Executive Office Manager / Chief of Staff 
3.Washington, DC

05/16/2013 $50.00 $125.00

Jakopic, Julie  
113 S Columbus St 
Ste 100 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3086

1.Icf 
2.Consulting 
3.

05/10/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Jakopic, Julie  
113 S Columbus St 
Ste 100 
Alexandria, VA 22314-3086

1.Icf 
2.Consulting 
3.

05/10/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Kanter, Herschel  
5726 28th Street N 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

05/13/2013 $50.00 $150.00
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Karantonis, Panagiotis T.  
1401 S Edgewood St 
Apt 472 
Arlington, VA 22204-4939

1.Columbia Pike Revitalization Organization 
2.Exec. Director 
3.Arlington, VA

05/14/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Kasper, Anne  
212 Culpeper Rd 
Richmond, VA 23229-8423

1.self 
2.community volunteer 
3.Richmond, VA

05/08/2013 $100.00 $850.00

King, Chris  
3805 Milan Dr 
Apt 5 
Alexandria, VA 22305-1527

1.Integra Realty Resources 
2.Valuation Analyst 
3.Calverton, MD

05/12/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Krushinsky, Tonya  
2039B Raleigh Rd 
Hummelstown, PA 17036-8950

1.Penn State University 
2.Admin Assistant 
3.Hershey, PA

05/29/2013 $100.00 $200.00

lateef, babur  
13001 Chaddsford Ter 
Manassas, VA 20112-5573

1.advanced ophthalology inc 
2.physician 
3.woodbridge, va

05/29/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Leighty, William  
2004 Millington Dr 
Henrico, VA 23238-3554

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.None

05/29/2013 $250.00 $250.00

leone, frank  
3072 N Oakland St 
Arlington, VA 22207-5323

1.Hollingsworth LLP 
2.attorney 
3.Washington, DC

05/15/2013 $250.00 $1,000.00

Lieberman, Michael W 
374 N Edison St. 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.Crowell & Morring 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

05/14/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Liten-Tejada, Robin  
859 N Larrimore St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1408

1.Arlington Public Schools 
2.Educator 
3.Arlington, VA

05/29/2013 $100.00 $150.00

Lopez, Alfonso  
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

1.National Technology Business Association 
2.Director 
3.Arlington

05/29/2013 $300.00 $2,450.00

Malis, Inta  
5157 S 11th Street 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.Self 
2.Self Employed 
3.Arlington, VA

05/15/2013 $100.00 $300.00

Marro, Robert  
1055 Northfalls Ct 
Great Falls, VA 22066-1551

1.TM Gemini Communications 
2.Consultant 
3.Great Falls, VA

05/12/2013 $100.00 $200.00
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Mastropaolo, Michael J 
6300 Waterway Dr. 
Falls Church, VA 22044

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.n/a

05/08/2013 $100.00 $205.00

McElwee, Pamela  
53 Lincoln Ave 
Metuchen, NJ 08840-2725

1.Rutgers University 
2.Professor 
3.Newark, NJ

05/06/2013 $250.00 $250.00

McIlwain, Desmond  
1038 Harrison Cir 
Alexandria, VA 22304-7306

1.Tobin O'Connor & Ewing 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, D.C.

05/08/2013 $250.00 $350.00

Mead, Loren B 
3440 S Jefferson Street, Apt 1478 
Falls Church, VA 22041

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.N/A

05/13/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Meeks, John  
1304 Highland Dr 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-1622

1.Fannie Mae 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

05/13/2013 $250.00 $375.00

Melgoza, Cesar  
2100 W Flagler St 
Miami, FL 33135-1619

1.Latin Force Group LLC 
2.CEO 
3.Miami, FL

05/10/2013 $250.00 $250.00

Meng, Charles  
4501 Arlington Blvd 
Apt 508 
Arlington, VA 22203-2771

1.AFAC 
2.Executive Director 
3.Arlington, VA

05/29/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Morrison, Patrick  
6804 Jackson Ave 
Falls Church, VA 22042-1910

1.IAFF 
2.Fire Service 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/14/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Muchnick, Allen  
980 N Madison St 
Arlington, VA 22205-1659

1.Arlington Public Schools 
2.Adult Education Instructor 
3.Arlington VA

05/29/2013 $50.00 $150.00

Neff, Missy D 
168 College Ave 
Danville, VA 24541-3708

1.Unemployed 
2.Unemployed 
3.Unemployed

05/24/2013 $125.00 $175.00

Northern Virginia Realtors PAC 
8407 Pennell St. 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1. 
2.Trade Assn 
3.Fairfax, VA

05/29/2013 $750.00 $1,250.00

NVTC TechPAC 
2214 Rock Hill Rd 
Suite 300 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.Information Technology - General 
3.Herndon

05/24/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00
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O&#39;Connell, Anne Joseph  
2643 Charleston St 
Oakland, CA 94602-3426

1.University of California, Berkeley 
2.Associate Dean and Professor 
3.Berkeley, CA

05/15/2013 $200.00 $300.00

Osso, Jeanne  
2307 S Dinwiddie St 
Arlington, VA 22206-1038

1.APS-Retired 
2.ESL Teacher 
3.Arlington, VA

05/14/2013 $100.00 $200.00

petty, josh  
1546 N Danville St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3942

1.self employed 
2.lawyer 
3.Arlington, VA

05/09/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Prokop, Susan  
111 N Irving St 
Arlington, VA 22201-1047

1.Paralyzed Veterans of America 
2.Assoc. Advocacy Director 
3.Arlington, VA

05/21/2013 $50.00 $175.00

Raphael, Abigail  
3018 N Quincy St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4139

1.Arlington Public Schools 
2.School Board member 
3.Arlington, VA

05/10/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Rice, Edward Hart 
2217 Halcyon Ln 
Vienna, VA 22181

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Vienna, VA

05/28/2013 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Robb, Lucinda  
1502 N Fillmore St 
Arlington, VA 22201-3951

1.self 
2.homemaker 
3.home

05/24/2013 $250.00 $750.00

Roberts, Lawrence  
1200 N Herndon St 
Apt 814 
Arlington, VA 22201-7027

1.Venable LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

04/23/2013 $250.00 $550.00

Rollins, Thomas  
1101 Langley Ln 
McLean, VA 22101-2230

1.Retired 
2.Entrepreneur 
3.N/A

05/10/2013 $500.00 $1,000.00

Rylander, Jason  
4810 North 13th Street 
Arlington, VA 22205

1.Defenders of Wildlife 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington, DC

05/29/2013 $50.00 $400.00

Sarfo-Kantanka, Felix  
1520 Heritage Hill Dr 
Richmond, VA 23238-4323

1.McGuireWoods Consulting 
2.Assistant Vice President 
3.Richmond, VA

05/14/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Saslaw for State Senate 
P.O. Box 1254 
Springfield, VA 22151

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Springfield, VA

05/09/2013 $250.00 $750.00
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Saslaw for State Senate 
P.O. Box 1254 
Springfield, VA 22151

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Springfield, VA

05/20/2013 $250.00 $1,000.00

Scalet, Ken  
7046 Wolftree Ln 
Rockville, MD 20852-4355

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Rockville,MD

05/24/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Shuttleworth, Bruce  
3601 N Albemarle St 
Arlington, VA 22207-4335

1.Self 
2.Consultant 
3.Arlington, VA

05/10/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Sildon, Eric  
5917 10th Rd N 
Arlington, VA 22205-1429

1.Accenture 
2.Senior Manager 
3.Washington, DC

05/02/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Simon, Noah  
1901 N Lincoln St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3725

1.Arlington Public Schools 
2.Board Member 
3.Arlington, VA

05/04/2013 $200.00 $250.00

Smith, Kimberly  
6363 Waterway Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22044-1323

1.Self-Employed 
2.Political Organizing 
3.Falls Church, VA

05/12/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Smyth, Todd  
6264 Rose Hill Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22310-6264

1.The Binary Group 
2.Trainer 
3.Arlington, VA

05/14/2013 $50.00 $100.00

Snyder, John V 
4122 16th Street S 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.Bechtel Corp 
2.Lawyer 
3.Frederick, MD

05/16/2013 $100.00 $250.00

Stanford, Jason  
2815 9th St S 
Apt 81C 
Arlington, VA 22204-2357

1.Virginia House of Delegates 
2.Legislative Assistant 
3.Arlington, VA

05/29/2013 $60.00 $284.15

The Salsa Room 
2619 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204

1. 
2.Restaurant 
3.Arlington, VA

05/29/2013 $250.00 $300.00

Thomas, Cord  
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 171 
Arlington, VA 22204-4839

1.EnviroCAB 
2.Owner 
3.Arlington, VA

05/10/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Tobar, Andres  
PO Box 3439 
Arlington, VA 22203

1.Shirlington Employment and Education Center 
2.Executive Director 
3.Arlington, VA

05/14/2013 $50.00 $425.00
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Turpin, Jim  
37 Proffitt Ln 
Lovingston, VA 22949

1.Democracy Vineyards 
2.General Manager 
3.Lovingston, VA

05/21/2013 $50.00 $100.00

VA State Police Association, Inc. 
6944 Forest Hill Ave. 
Richmond, VA 23225

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond, VA

05/08/2013 $100.00 $300.00

VEA Fund 
116 S 3rd St. 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Education 
3.Richmond, VA

05/14/2013 $500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Sheriffs&#39; AssociationPolitical 
Action Committee 
701 E Franklin St. Suite 706 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond, VA

05/10/2013 $250.00 $850.00

Wayne, Charles  
804 Beverley Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22302-2203

1.DLA Piper LLP (US) 
2.attorney 
3.Washington, DC

05/08/2013 $250.00 $500.00

Whitfill, Aileen  
2230 California St NW 
Apt 4B-E 
Washington, DC 20008-3936

1.none 
2.retired 
3.Retired

04/28/2013 $100.00 $200.00

William Jeffrey&#39;s Tavern 
2301 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204-4451

1. 
2.Restaurant 
3.Arlington, VA

04/29/2013 $500.00 $800.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
200 South 10th St 
Suite 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond, VA

05/16/2013 $500.00 $500.00

Wolf, Eric  
1725 N Danville St 
Arlington, VA 22201-4033

1.PBS 
2.Technology Exec 
3.Arlington, VA

05/28/2013 $100.00 $200.00

Zimmerman Victory Fund 
Post Office Box 6471 
Arlington, VA 22205

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Arlington, VA

05/29/2013 $100.00 $1,100.00

Total This Period $19,385.00
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5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

enviroCAB 
2617 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.  
2. Transportation services 
3. Arlington, VA 
4. Gift Certificate 
5. ActualCost

05/12/2013 $100.00 $100.00

Stanford, Jason  
2815 9th St S 
Apt 81C 
Arlington, VA 22204-2357

1. Virginia House of Delegates 
2. Legislative Assistant 
3. Arlington, VA 
4. Fundraiser supplies 
5. ActualCost

05/12/2013 $174.15 $224.15

The Salsa Room 
2619 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204

1.  
2. Restaurant 
3. Arlington, VA 
4. Gift Certificate 
5. ActualCost

05/14/2013 $50.00 $50.00

William Jeffrey&#39;s Tavern 
2301 Columbia Pike 
Arlington, VA 22204-4451

1.  
2. Restaurant 
3. Arlington, VA 
4. Gift Certificate 
5. ActualCost

04/29/2013 $50.00 $800.00

Total This Period $374.15
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

First Data 
5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30342

Credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 04/03/2013 $18.28

First Data 
5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30342

Credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 04/03/2013 $7.03

First Data 
5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30342

Credit  card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 04/03/2013 $2.62

AC Moore 
5800 Crossroads Cir 
Falls Church, VA 22041

Commending Resolution Frames Alfonso 
Lopez 04/08/2013 $78.72

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St Suite 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005

Internet faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 04/08/2013 $7.95

Staples 
3804 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201

Office Supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 04/12/2013 $68.18

NOVA Labor Federation 
4536-B John Marr Dr 
Annandale, VA 22003

Program advertisement Alfonso 
Lopez 04/15/2013 $71.43

USPS 
2111 Wilson Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201

Stamps Alfonso 
Lopez 04/16/2013 $460.00

Xerox Corporation 
45 Glover Avenue 
Norwalk, CT 06856

Printer ink Alfonso 
Lopez 04/18/2013 $201.53

NGP VAN 
1101 15th Street NW #500 
Washington, DC 20005

Campaign database Alfonso 
Lopez 04/19/2013 $585.00

Mailchimp.com 
512 Means Street, Suite 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

Newsletter Alfonso 
Lopez 04/23/2013 $30.00

Arlington Parks &amp; Recreation 
2100 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201

Moonbounce for fundraiser Alfonso 
Lopez 04/29/2013 $185.00

First Data 
5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30342

Credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 05/03/2013 $19.07
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Lopez for Delegate (CC-12-01196) Reporting Period: 04/01/2013 Through: 05/29/2013
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

First Data 
5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30342

Credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 05/03/2013 $14.46

First Data 
5565 Glenridge Connector NE, Suite 2000 
Atlanta, GA 30342

Credit card fees Alfonso 
Lopez 05/03/2013 $7.90

Costco 
1200 South Fern Street 
Arlington, VA 22201

Fundraiser supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 05/06/2013 $37.35

Metrofax 
13400 NE 20th St Suite 49 
Bellevue, WA 98005

Internet faxing Alfonso 
Lopez 05/06/2013 $7.95

Arlington County Democratic Committee 
2009 14th Street, Suite 612 
Arlington, VA 22201

Contribution Alfonso 
Lopez 05/08/2013 $400.00

Costco 
1200 South Fern Street 
Arlington, VA 22201

Event supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 05/12/2013 $105.32

Fedex Office 
2300 Clarendon Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22201

event supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 05/12/2013 $38.59

Super Giant 
2501 9th Rd S 
Arlington, VA 22204

fundraiser supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 05/12/2013 $20.88

Super Giant 
2501 9th Rd S 
Arlington, VA 22204

fundraiser supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 05/12/2013 $8.74

Rocklands BBQ 
25 S Quaker Ln 
#11 
Alexandria, VA 22314

fundraiser supplies Alfonso 
Lopez 05/15/2013 $1,288.72

Mailchimp.com 
512 Means Street, Suite 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

Newsletter Alfonso 
Lopez 05/23/2013 $30.00

Total This Period $3,694.72
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Lopez, Alfonso  
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

Loan Received 07/25/2011 $9,500.00

Lopez, Alfonso  
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

Loan Received 07/25/2011 $5,000.00

Lopez, Alfonso  
1201 S Barton St 
Unit 141 
Arlington, VA 22204-4838

Loan Received 08/09/2011 $10,000.00

Total This Period $24,500.00
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Lopez for Delegate (CC-12-01196) Reporting Period: 04/01/2013 Through: 05/29/2013
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 102 $19,385.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 4 $374.15

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 14 $485.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $45.00

5. Total 122 $20,289.15

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $374.15

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $45.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $3,694.72

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $4,113.87

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $24,500.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $24,500.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $24,500.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $7,524.23

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $20,289.15

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $20,289.15

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $27,813.38

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$4,113.87

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $4,113.87

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $23,699.51

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $24,500.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $129,803.68

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $20,289.15

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $150,092.83

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $150,092.83

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $122,279.45

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$4,113.87

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $126,393.32

29. Ending Balance $23,699.51
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